 D1U54T-W-800-12-HBXC.A02 Page 1 of 9
               PRODUCT OVERVIEW
INPUT CHACTERISTIC
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number
Total Output Power
(nominal input) Main Output Standby Output Airflow Direction AC Connector Type
100Vac    110-240Vac
D1U54T-W-800-12-HB3C
730W 810W 12Vdc 12Vdc
Front to Back 1 IEC60320-C14
D1U54T-W-800-12-HB4C Back to Front
1 Contact Murata for availability of IEC60320-C16 AC inlet models
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Source Voltage Operating Range  90 100-240 264 Vac
Input Source Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Turn-on Input Voltage Ramp up 74  84
Vac Turn-off Input Voltage Ramp down 70  80
Maximum current at Vin = 100Vac 730W; based on AC Connector   9 Arms
Inrush Current Cold start between 0 to 200msec   25 Apk
Power Factor
At 230Vac, 100% load 0.96
 At 230Vac, 50% load 0.95
At 230Vac, 20% load 0.95
Efficiency (230Vac) excluding fan load
(80 Plus® certified )
10% load 90
%
20% load 94
50% load 96
100% load 95
OUTPUT VOLTAGE CHARACTERISTICS
Nominal Output
Voltage
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12V
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb =25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04 Vdc
Line and Load Regulation Setpoint; temperature; line and load -1.0%  +1.0 %
Ripple Voltage & Noise 2 20MHz Bandwidth   120 mV p-p
Output Current Range
HB3C model 110-240Vac; 50°C max.
ambient
0  66.5
A
HB4C 1 model 120-240Vac; 45°C max.
ambient 0  66.5
Load Capacitance  500  4000 μF
12VSB
Output Set Point Accuracy 50% load; Tamb = 25°C 11.96 12.00 12.04
Vdc
Line and Load Regulation Setpoint; temperature; line and load 11.7  12.3
Droop Characteristic   150  mV/A
Ripple Voltage & Noise2 20MHz Bandwidth   120 mV p-p
Output Current  0  1 A
1  Output power derating  @ 100VAC to 730W maximum output power at 45°C max.  ambient temperature applies to HB4C (B-F airflow) model.
2    Ripple and noise are measured with 0.1 μF of ceramic capacitance and 10 μF of tantalum capacitance on each of the power supply outputs. A short coaxial
cable to the measurement ‘scope input, is used.
 Up to 810W continuous output power
 96% efficiency at 50% Load, 80 Plus® certified Titanium
 12V main output
 12V Standby Output
 1U height: 2.15" x 9.00" x 1.57"
 > 26.7 Watts per cubic inch density
  N+1 redundant, Hot Swap Capable